
2023/24	Ossipee	Valley	Departments/Commitees	Contacts

(*Executive	Committee	Members)

POSITION CURRENT PHONE EMAIL
President* Bill	Jones 432-3617 oxmangolfer@yahoo.com
1st	Vice	President* David	Lawnsby 400-2755 mrdave012776@gmail.com
2nd	Vice	President* Mark	Jones 651-4192 markgg3351@gmail.com
Secretary Lucille	Millett 576-4048 ljmillett17@gmail.com
Treasurer Carol	Doughty 256-9658 cdoughty98@gmail.com
Admissions Angel	Eastman 712-4802 angelest1556@gmail.com
Ag	Demonstrations Dawson	Libby 603-923-3385 dawsonlibby96@gmail.com
Alternative	Entertainment Dustin	Hughes 346-4327 dustin.hughes90@gmail.com

Assistant Devan	Hughes 346-4326 devanghughes@gmail.com
Buildings Jim	Palmer 747-8256 slfoxen@yahoo.com
Camping Lucille	Millett 576-4048 ljmillett17@gmail.com

Assistant Hartley	Millett 576-4048 hlmfarm288@gmail.com
Car	Show Kurt	Wood 329-8703
Commercial	Exhibits Carol	Doughty 256-9658 cdoughty98@gmail.com

Assistant Heidi	Palmer 310-4235 heidi.thuotte@maine.edu
Entertainment Devan	Hughes 346-4326 devanghughes@gmail.com

Dustin	Hughes 346-4327 dustin.hughes90@gmail.com
Executive	Committee Maurice	Ouelette* 651-4356 bouelette04020@yahoo.com
Finance	Committee Chairperson* Ann	Jones 793-9986 mdquiltworks@yahoo.com

Leo	Norton 978-821-2537 leonorton@yahoo.com
Brenda	Dyer 608-9193 abnerbreyd@gmail.com
Hartley	Millett 576-4048 hlmfarm288@gmail.com
Joe	Fallo 229-7106 joe.fallo@yahoo.com

4-H	Exhibit	Hall Donna	Chapman 572-3353 donna.chapman88@yahoo.com
Grange/History	Exhibit Brenda	Dyer 608-9193 adnerbreyd@gmail.com

Assistant Joe	Fallo 229-7106 joe.fallo@yahoo.com
Grounds Hartley	Millett 576-4048 hlmfarm288@gmail.com
Ground	Rentals Bill	Jones 432-3617 oxmangolfer@yahoo.com
Hoyt	Hall	Exhibit LeeAnn	Lawnsby 400-2756 leeannsky1976@yahoo.com

Assistant TBD
Horse/Pony	Show Mike	Benson 890-2959 mikebenson07@yahoo.com
Livestock	Supervisor Kathy	Haley 793-8434 haleyfarm@roadrunner.com
Livestock	Secretary Connie	Wood 625-4644 cfelchwood@gmail.com



POSITION CURRENT PHONE EMAIL
				Beef Ann	Boucher 793-2373 angus7@myfairpoint.net
				Dairy Andrea	Haley 671-6454 ahaley520@yahoo.com

Assistant Bruce	Haley 793-8434 haleyfarm@roadrunner.com
				Goats Lacey	Qualey 206-9396 quadkidfarm@gmail.com
				Pulling/Horse-Oxen Brett	McConkey 320-0006 mcconkey1410@yahoo.com

Assistant Stacy	McConkey 320-0006 mcconkey1410@yahoo.com
				Sheep Kim	Flint 459-6886 kimmysue80@gmail.com
				Sheep	Dog	Trials Lynn	Deschambeault merlynn@fairpoint.net
				Show	Steer/Oxen Jim	Palmer 747-8256 slfoxen@yahoo.com

Assistant Heidi	Palmer 310-4235 heidi.thuotte@maine.edu
Novelties Nicole	Marble 361-7500
Parade Dave	Paro 256-0136 NONE
Parking Ricky	Guibault 256-4382 fireemt1994@gmail.com
Passes Tiffany	Chapman 625-1341 tiffchapman@hotmail.com
T-Shirts Marie	Cobb 625-8360 13cobb@gmail.com
Utilities BoBo	Cobb 625-8360 13cobb@gmail.com
Winter	Rentals Boats Charlie	Morrill 603-452-8645 charlesmorrill82@gmail.com

Campers Charlie	Morrill 603-452-8645 charlesmorrill82@gmail.com

COMMITTEES	&	OTHER
BEAN	Supper Chairperson Debbie	Edwards

Amos	Edwards

(Beans	Only) Ann	Jones 793-9986 mdquiltworks@yahoo.com

Publicity	Committee LeeAnn	Lawnsby 400-2756 leeannsky1976@yahoo.com
Stacy	McConkey 320-0006 mcconkey1410@yahoo.com
Missy	Jordan 446-7373 missy.jordan1025@gmail.com
Carol	Doughty 256-9658 cdoughty98@gmail.com

(Flyers	Only) Laura	Carr 625-4334 ywsg1959@gmail.com
(Photography)	Leo	Norton 978-821-2537 leonorton@yahoo.com



COMMITTEES	&	OTHER	(cont'd)
Village	Committee Chairperson Devan	Hughes 346-4326 devanghughes@gmail.com

Carol	Doughty 256-9658 cdoughty98@gmail.com
Heidi	Palmer 310-4235 heidi.thuotte@maine.edu
Joel	Tripp 282-0967 blacksmith@tripphammer.com
Heather	Edwards 256-0539
Dustin	Hughes 346-4327 dustin.hughes90@gmail.com
Laurie	Tracy

Flea	Market	Committee Chairperson Joe	Fallo 229-7106 joe.fallo@yahoo.com
Assistant Brenda	Dyer 608-9193 adnerbreyd@gmail.com

Festival	of	Trees Chairperson Heidi	Palmer 310-4235 heidi.thuotte@maine.edu
Jim	Palmer 747-8256 slfoxen@yahoo.com
Dustin	Hughes 346-4327 dustin.hughes90@gmail.com
Devan	Hughes 346-4326 devanghughes@gmail.com
Judy	Leonhartt

Trunk	or	Treat Lacey	Qualey 206-9396 quadkidfarm@gmail.com
Karen	Anthony
Scott	Anthony
Dave	Paro 256-0136 NONE
Heather	Mayo 252-3789
Jonathan	Mayo 252-4604
Angel	Eastman 712-4802 angelest1556@gmail.com

Fundraising/Sponsors	Committee Ann	Jones 793-9986 mdquiltworks@yahoo.com
Bill	Jones 432-3617 oxmangolfer@yahoo.com
Ricky	Guilbault
Dave	Lawnsby 400-2755 mrdave012776@gmail.com
LeeAnn	Lawnsby 400-2756 leeannsky1976@yahoo.com
Samantha	Libby kstk101@yahoo.com
Dwayne	Woodsome


